

S. T. 09(02)20.

S. C. 07(02)20.

Order No.01.

Dt.25.02.20.

All the 03 accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Ld. P. P. in charge Sri Barun Dutta opens the case.

Hd. the Ld. P.P. in-charge who submits that there is sufficient materials to constitute charge against the accused persons u/sec.498A/306/304B in the alternative 302/34 of the IPC.

Having heard the contentions of both the sides and the materials on record as well as case diary, I am of the view that there is sufficient incriminating materials against the accused persons for committing an offence u/sec.498A/306/304B in the alternative 302/34 of the IPC for which the accused persons can be tried.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused persons u/sec.498A/306/304B in the alternative 302/34 of the IPC in a separate sheet which is kept with the record. The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty by saying “**Ami Nirdosh**” individually and claimed to be tried.

Fix 11.05.20 and 12.05.20 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me,

ASJ 2nd FTC, Sealdah.

ASJ, 2nd FTC Sealdah.