

S. T. 09(02)2020

Order No.24.

Dated 26-07-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and further cross-examination of PW-2.

Out of 03 accused person, 01 Saibal Biswas is present filing hazirah and remaining 02 accused persons are absent submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

An application is submitted on behalf of the accused persons praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

No objection raised from the side of the prosecution as PW-2 is absent. Prayer is allowed.

To 07.11.24 for appearance and further cross-examination of PW-2.

Prosecution to produce PW-2 positively on the next date fixed id necessary order.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah