

S. T 09(02)2020

Order No.26.

Dated 09-01-2025.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-2.

01 accused files hazira.

02 are absent by petition and pray for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Thereafter, PW-2 Arati Pal is further cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate.

For ends of justice, fix 28.02.25 for further cross examination of PW-2 as last chance.

Witness to remain present on date fixed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah